4.72,08

04-30-2008

103499698

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		Autority Dicket No. 155509										
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:										
	Sakiko KOBAYASHI Syuichiro SHIMOKI	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN										
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No										
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:											
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name											
	Other											
	B. Execution Date: ALL: April 14, 2008											
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.											
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)										
	Additional numbers attached?											
	C. Title of Application: COMPUTER ICON IMAGE FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:										
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>204940</u>)										
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.										
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 01 FC:8021 Ab. 00 01 Date: April 22, 2008										
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 020885 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sakiko	KOBAYASHI		(5	5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Syuichii	ro SHIMOKI		(6	5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(5)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1	ii, Japan						
(11)	Insert		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Identification of Invention	(11)	COMPUTER ICON IMAGE FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			(Attorne	y Docket No.	_13530	09				
(40)	leavet Date of		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Apr.	14.	2008				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Nur	nber				· 	
	filed applications		filed	April 22,	2008					
application any app Assigner claims of the reexami States in full right herewith which midocume	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d nt.	nvention and the control of the cont	on, and an gnees may gnees may gnees may gnees may gneed to exempt and converted to the gneed States by authorizants) to the herein as an armonder gneed states by gneed states and gneed states and gneed states are gneed states and gneed states are gneed states and gneed	y patent(s) issuing y deem necessary cute all papers need, or any patent of vidence and going cute all papers are antion for Protection form all affirmatives patent to the Assignet, and request(s) and request(s) and finant has the firm of OLIFF to comply with the	g thereon, and the constant of the common of Industries acts which gree. The common of the common o	connection was polication based and performate and performance and perfor	xecute se ith any intended thereof rence. m any ac- r similar ag- ecessary attents to interest, a ecuted, and er to inser- tes Patent	terference when, for the investigation of the inves	nments in connict may be decention, and to contion and to confirm a little terms a little terms and the coute, any agree and office for rearts of the coute of the coute and the coute of the coute and the coute of	clared concerning coperate with the connection
	In witness whereof,		_					-	` .	
Date	Apr. 1	4,2	.008	Name of	finventor	Sak	iko	Kovay	nosei	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 19	4. >	2008	Name of	Inventor	-Shu	ichir	, Shir	nolei	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		- <u>-</u>		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 020885 FRAME: 0303